
2016 - 2017  MAMES Board of Directors Roster 
 

Patrick Naeger 
President 
Healthcare Equipment & Supply Co. 
P.O. Box 469 
Perryville, MO 63775 
Ph: 573-547-4526 Fax: 573-547-6241 
Email: pnaeger@healthcarerxequip.com   
Term Expires: 2018 - 4th term 
 

Jackie Semrad 
Vice President  
Reliable Medical Supply, Inc. 
7111 West Brooklyn Avenue 
Brooklyn Park, MN 55428 
Ph: 763-566-4060 Fax: 763-566-4026 
Email:  jrsemrad@reliamed.com 
Term Expires: 2019 - 4th term 
 

Al Neumann 
Secretary -Minnesota State Chair 

Corner Medical 
500 Central Avenue 
Osseo, MN 55369 
Ph: 763-315-6565 Fax: 763-315-5888 
Email: aneumann@cornermedical.com 
Term Expires: 2018 – 3rd term 
 

Rick Adamich 
Treasurer 
Oxygen One, Inc. 
1900 Pewaukee Road, Ste F 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
Ph: 262-522-1700 
Email: radamich@oxygenone.com 
Term Expires: 2020 filled 2017 
 

Terry Flatt 
Iowa State Chair 
Hammer Medical Supply  
1801 2nd Avenue 
Des Moines, Iowa 50314 
Ph: 515-243-2886 Fax: 515-243-2522 
Email: tflatt@hammermedical.com 
Term Expires:  2017 – 3rd term 
 

Danette Frauenholtz 
Director 
UI Community HomeCare 
2949 Sierra Court SW 
Iowa City, IA 52240 
Ph: 319-688-6951 
Email: danette-frauenholtz@uiowa.edu 
Term Expires: 2017 1st term 
 

Matt Flatt  
Director 
Hammer Medical Supply  
1801 2nd Avenue 
Des Moines, Iowa 50314 
Ph: 515-243-2886 Fax: 515-243-2522 
Email: mflatt@hammermedical.com 
Term Expires: 2018-filled 2017 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Bob Clock 
Director 
Clock Medical Supply, Inc. 
901 Industrial Road 
Winfield, Kansas 67156 
Ph: 620-221-0550 
Email: bob@clockmedical.com 
Term Expires: 2018 – 1st term filled 2014 
 
Sarah Anderson 
Director 
Key Medical Supply, Inc 
5910 Rice Creek Parkway, Suite 1000 
Shoreview, MN 55126 
Ph: 651-792-3860 Fax: 320-235-6855 
Email: sarah@keymedicalsupply.com 
Term Expires: 2019 - 1st term filled 2014 
 

Karen Atkins 
Missouri State Chair 

Mobility First 
13901 E 42nd Terrace, Ste D 
Independence, MO 64055 
Ph: 816-350-7600 Fax: 816-350-1313 
Email: katkins@mobilityfirst.com 
Term Expires: 2019-3rd term filled 2008 

 

Frannie Green 
Nebraska State Chair 
Total Respiratory & Rehab 
4600 W Street Suite A 
Lincoln, NE 68503 
Ph: 402-466-8384 Fax: 402-466-1240 
Email: fgreene@totalrr.com 
Term Expires:  2019–2nd term filled 2010 

 

Ken Sander 
Director 
Midwest Respiratory & Rehab 
3510 Village Drive 
Lincoln, NE 68516 
Ph: 402-465-9000  
Email: ksander@jimshomehealth.com  
Term Expires: 2018 – 1st term filled 2013 
 

Greg Zimbelman 
Director 
Mid Nebraska Mobility 
2215 Central Avenue 
Kearney, NE 68847 
Ph: 308-237-0605  
Email: greg@midnebraskamobility.com 

Term Expires: 2018 –  filled 2016 
 

Barb Stockert  
N. Dakota Co-State Chair 
Sanford Health, HealthCare Accessories 
 1023 10th St SE 
Jamestown, ND 58401 
Ph: 701-253-8617 Fax: 701-251-1334 
Email: barb.stockert@sanfordhealth.org    
Term Expires: 2018 – 4th term 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Linda Skiple 
Director 
SleepEasy Therapeutics 
3003 32nd Avenue S, Suite 7C 
Fargo, ND 58103 
Ph: 701-364-0589 Fax: 701-356-5798  
Email: lskiple@spleeeasyrx.com 
Term Expires: 2017 -  filled 2016 
 

Cindy R. Coy 
S. Dakota State Chair 
Avera Home Medical Equipment 
PO Box 5045 
Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5045 
Ph: 605-322-1872 Fax: 605-322-1892 
Email: Cindy.Coy@avera.org 
Term expires: 2017 - 1st term filled 2011 
 

Amy Schmidt 
Director 

Midwest Medical 
615 6th Street SE 
Watertown, SD  57201 
ph: 605.882.4210 Fax: 605.882.4211 
Email: amy_schmidt@iw.net  
Term expires: 2019 – 1st term filled 2014 
 

Cindy Ciardo 
Director 
Kneuppel Healthcare Services 
1444 S 113th Street 
West Allis, WI 53214 
Ph: 414-777-5141  
Email: cciardo@knueppels.com 
Term expires: 2020 - filled 2017 

 

Angie Mattheis 
Director 
Agnesian Health Shoppe 
307 Camelot Drive 
Fond Du Lac 
ph: 920-926-5277  
Email: mattheisa@agnesian.com 
Term expires: 2019 – filled 2017 
 

Kansas – Open Term Expires: 2017 
Missouri - Open Term Expires: 2019  
 

John Smid 
Associate Director - Chair 
Ph: 570-332-9615 
Email: jsmid@goldentech.com 
Term Expires: 2017 – filled in 2015 
 

Jay Kopriva 
Associate Director  
Ph: 800-642-6065 
Email: jay.kopriva@vgm.com 
Term Expires: 2018 – filled in 2016 

 

Rose Schafhauser 
Executive Director - MAMES 
10480 Perkins Ave N  
Stillwater, MN 55082 
Ph: 651-351-5395 Fax: 651-351-0391 
Email: info@mames.com  
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